



Dividend Aristocrats Spotlight **Kenvue**

In August 2023, Kenvue (NYSE: KVUE) separated from Johnson & Johnson (J&J), becoming an independent company and joining the ranks of the S&P 500 Dividend Aristocrats. In fact, you are probably familiar with many of Kenvue's iconic brands— Tylenol, Listerine, BAND-AID, and more—that make this newly independent company the world's largest pure-play consumer health company by revenue.¹ Moreover, it also inherits Johnson & Johnson's remarkable 60-year record of dividend growth.



Company Highlights

Built on more than a century of heritage, J&J's former consumer health division has a deep connection with its customers and touches the lives of more than a billion people around the world. Its separation from the pharmaceutical and medical devices segments of J&J enables Kenvue to sharpen its focus and allocate resources efficiently. The result is a leading company in its industry, poised to unlock even greater shareholder value.

Let's not overlook the overall dividend picture. J&J has increased its annual dividends twice since it first announced the separation of Kenvue in 2021.² Meanwhile, Kenvue promptly declared its first quarterly dividend,³ showing that it appears committed to carrying on its six-decade legacy of consistent dividend growth.

Kenvue is a great example of what it means to be a Dividend Aristocrat. Explore all the S&P 500 Dividend Aristocrats Index companies with the **ProShares S&P 500 Dividend Aristocrats ETF (NOBL).**

¹ Source: Kenvue Corporate Overview

² Source: https://www.jnj.com/johnson-johnson-announces-plans-to-accelerate-innovation-serve-patients-and-

consumers-and-unlock-value-through-intent-to-separate-consumer-health-business

³ Source: Bloomberg

Have Questions?

Financial professionals can contact ProShares at **866-776-5125** or email **info@proshares.com** for additional information about ProShares and other investment products.

NOBL S&P 500 Dividend Aristocrats ETF

Holdings are subject to change. As of 9/08/23, NOBL included a 0.11% allocation to Kenvue and 1.37% allocation to Johnson & Johnson.

This is not intended to be investment advice. Any forward-looking statements herein are based on expectations of ProShare Advisors LLC at this time.

There is no guarantee any ProShares ETF will achieve its investment objective.

Shares of any ETF are generally bought and sold at market price (not NAV) and are not individually redeemed from the fund. Your brokerage commissions will reduce returns.

Investing involves risk, including the possible loss of principal. This ProShares ETF is subject to certain risks, including the risk that the fund may not track the performance of the index and that the fund's market price may fluctuate, which may decrease performance. Please see the summary and full <u>prospectuses</u> for a more complete description of risks.

Carefully consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses of ProShares before investing. This and other information can be found in their summary and full <u>prospectuses</u>. Read them carefully before investing.

The "S&P 500® Dividend Aristocrats[®] "Index is a product of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC and its affiliates and has been licensed for use by ProShares. "S&P[®]" is a registered trademark of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC ("S&P") and "Dow Jones[®]" is a registered trademark of Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC ("Dow Jones") and have been licensed for use by S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC and its affiliates. ProShares have not been passed on by S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC and its affiliates. ProShares based on the S&P 500 Dividend Aristocrats Index are not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, Dow Jones, S&P or their respective affiliates, and they make no representation regarding the advisability of investing in ProShares. **THESE ENTITIES AND THEIR AFFILIATES MAKE NO WARRANTIES AND BEAR NO LIABILITY WITH RESPECT TO PROSHARES.**

ProShares ETFs (ProShares Trust and ProShares Trust II) are distributed by SEI Investments Distribution Co., which is not affiliated with the funds' advisor or sponsor.

